## **PUBLIC NOTICE FORMAT**

## PUBLIC NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP

This is to inform the public that the partnership firm M/s. Raj & Sons having its registered office at 10, New Landmark Building, 3rd Floor, Borivali West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400092

has been dissolved with effect from 28th January 2025.

The partnership firm was originally constituted on 15th June 2020, under a partnership deed executed between the following partners:

- 1. Mr. Rajesh Sharma
- 2. Mr. Sanjay Desai

The dissolution of the partnership was mutually agreed upon by the partners, and all necessary steps have been taken to wind up the affairs of the firm. As of the effective date, the partnership stands dissolved, and both the partners have agreed to discharge all liabilities and settle all outstanding matters.

## The following changes have taken place due to the dissolution:

- 1. **Mr. Rajesh Sharma** will continue the business under the name **M/s. Rajesh Traders**, and all future dealings, liabilities, and profits will be under his sole responsibility.
- 2. **Mr. Sanjay Desai** will cease to have any further connection with the firm **M/s. Raj & Sons**.

This notice serves to inform the general public, clients, and other stakeholders that any transactions, claims, or concerns regarding the partnership must be directed to the respective partners.

For any further inquiries, please contact:

Mr. Rajesh Sharma M/s. Rajesh Traders

**Address:** 10, New Landmark Building, 3rd Floor, Borivali West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400092

**Phone:** 022-23456789

Email: rajesh.sharma@email.com

Mr. Sanjay Desai

Address: 45, Hilltop Residency, Versova, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400061

**Phone:** 022-98765432

Email: sanjay.desai@email.com

**Date:** January 28, 2025

Place: Mumbai

For M/s. Raj & Sons

(Signature of Mr. Rajesh Sharma) (Signature of Mr. Sanjay Desai)

Sample format of ad for the newspaper For more details log on to <a href="https://public-noticeads.in/">https://public-noticeads.in/</a>